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Village Board Meeting
Fire Department Activity Memo

To: Julla Cedillo, Village Manager

From: Dean J. Maggos, Director of Fire and Emergency Managemem

Date: April 16, 2024
Re: Fire Department Activities - MARCH 2024

As requested for insertion into the Village Board meeting agenda packet, the following is a brief summary
of Fire Department activity highlights for the month of March. As usual, a more comprehensive monthly
report is kept within the department for your review.

EMS Incidents this month - 142. There have been 464 YTD {again) compared to 464 YTD in 2023.
Fire/Rescue Incidents this month - 36. There have been 137 YTD compared to 125 YTD in 2023.

For training this month, personnel reviewed responses to live electrical line and equipment emergencies,
and reviewed pre-incident planning for the Village Market South. Firefighters also began to utilize a home
located at 345 N. Spring for training, which is scheduled for demo.

Staffed worked through concerns related to our Outdoor Warmning Siren at the Village Hall, which failed to
activate automatically during routine testing. The issue appears resolved and the siren activates properly.

An annual maintenance inspection was completed on our hydraulic rescue & extrication tools.

Chief Maggos completed and submitted another application for a FEMA Assistance to Firefighters Grant
application for two new monitor/defibrillators, and a stretcher power loading system.

One of our personnel attended court for the driver who crashed into our ambulance last year.
Meetings took place to discuss the pending retirement of Building/Fire Specialist Allison Chorely.
Required flow testing was conducted on all of our SCBA’s and masks.

Incidents of Interest

On Thursday March 21 at 11:26 am, Chief 1201 responded to the MABAS Hazardous Materials Box Alarm
for a rolled over tanker on La Grange Rd., just south of -85, It was carrying a 97% ethanol product, highly
flammable, and leaking. Efforts had to be coordinated to stop the leaks, and offload enough product to
upright it. A Chicago Foam Taskforce from O'Hare Airport responded to stand-by and help protect
personnel working on the incident, which lasted well into the evening.

On Friday March 22 at 2:00 pm, a fire occurred in side a dryer in a home in the 300 bik. of Kemman. A
Brookfield engine responded as our fire companies were on a previous incident; (smoke in an apartment
building). The resident extinguished the dryer fire prior to FD arrivel, using a fire extinguisher and water.

On Monday March 25 at 1:07 pm, FD responded to a basement fire in the 1400 block of Scotdale . Upon
arrival a resident had extinguished most of the fire, but firefighters had to conduct overhaul to completely
extinguish hidden fire. It appears a large accumulation of lint had collected behind a wall near a clothes
dryer, and was probably accidently ignited by a resident doing renovation work without a permit.



Fire Incident Summary
Report

Print Date/Time:  04/16/2024 15:12 From Date: 03/01/2024 La Grange Park Fire Department
Login ID: dmaggos To Date: 03/31/2024 FDID Number: CS533
Station: Location: Al

Incident Type{s): All

General Information

Total Number of Calls Flre: 4 EMS: 141 Unknown: 0 All 170
Average Calls per Day Fire: 0.13 EMS: 4.7 All: 5.87

Total Number of Araon Calls Alk: 0

Estimated Dollar Loss Fire: $11,000.00 Other: $0.00 All: $11,000.00 Argon: $0.00
Estimated Value Fire:  $900,000.00 Other: $0.00 All:  $900,000.00 Arson: $0.00
Percentage Saved Fire: 9,900.00% Other: 0.00% All: 9,9800.00% Arson: 0.00%
Total Injuries Fire Service: 0 Civilian Fire: 3 EMS: ] Arson: 0
Total Fatalities Fire Service: 0 Chvilian Fire: 0 Arson; 0

Total Apparatus Responsea All: 470

Average Responses per Day All: 5.67

Average Apparatus per Call Fire: 5 EMS: 242 All: 2.76

Average Turnout Time All: 00:01:01

Averuge Response Time All: 00:03:55

Average Contain Time All: 00:00:00

Average Total Time All: 00:34:34

Average Personnel per Call Fire: 125 EMS: 438 All: 5.53

Total Ald Given Calls All: 20

Total Ald Recslved Calis All: 22
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Call Activity Report

Print Date/Time:  04/16/2024 15:06 From Incident Date:  03/01/2024 La Grange Park Fire Department
Login ID: dmaggos Thru incident Date:  03/31/2024 FDID Number: CS533
Statlon: "All
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thuraday Friday Saturday Total
# % # % # % # % # % # % # %
Hour # %

12AM - 1AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 o 1 06 0O 0 1 0.6
1AM - 2AM 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 o 1 06 2 12 1 08 7 41
2AM - 3AM 0 o 0 0 o o 2 12 0 0 o0 0 0 0 2 1.2
3AM - 4AM 2 12 0O o 1 06 0 o o 0 1 06 0 0 4 24
4AM - 5AM 1 06 © 0 O 0o 1 06 1 06 O 0 0o o 3 1.8
SAM - BAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 12 0 o 0 0 0 0 2 1.2
GAM - 7AM 4] ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 c 0 0
TAM - 8AM 1 08 0 0 2 1.2 1 06 4 24 € o0 2 12 10 59
BAM - 9AM 2 12 0 0 0 o 1 06 1 06 0 o 1 06 5 29
SAM - 10AM 1 06 1 08 1 08 2 12 0 o0 O o 0 0 5 29
10AM - 11AM 2 12 2 12 & 29 0 0 1 06 0 o0 0 0 10 59
11AM - 12PM 1 06 0 o 1 06 2 12 1 06 3 18 1 08 9 5.3
12PM - 1PM 2 12 3 18 2 12 3 18 1 06 3 18 2 12 186 9.4
1PM - 2PM 5 29 1 06 2 12 2 12 2 12 2 12 0 0 14 8.2
2PM - 3PM 3 18 4 24 1 08 1 08 o0 0 2 12 2 12 13 76
3PM - 4PM 1 06 2 12 2 12 1 06 1 06 2 12 0O o 8 53
4PM - 5PM 1 s 1 06 1 06 2 12 2 12 1 06 1 06 9 53
5PM - 6PM 1 06 3 18 0O 0 1 08 0 0o 2 12 2 i2 9 53
6PM - 7PM 1 08 2 12 1 08 1 06 2 12 4 24 ¢© 0 N 6.5
7PM - BPM 4 24 0 0 1 06 2 12 3 18 3 18 2 12 15 88
8PM - 9PM 0 g 0 0 0 0o 1 06 0O 0 ¢ 0o a0 o 1 0.6
9PM - 10PM 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 0o 0o 1 06 2 12 3 18
10PM - 11PM 2 12 0 0 0 o 1 08 o0 0 5 29 0 o 8 4.7
11PM - 12AM 1 0.6 1 08 0 0 1 06 0O 0 1 06 0 0 4 24
33 194 20 18 21 124 27 159 20 118 3 194 16 84 170 100
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NATURE OF CALL:
Cardiac
Injured Person
Medical Emergency
Road Accident
Respiratory
Assist Patient
Mutual Aid Given
EMS Stand-by

OUTCOME OF SERVICES:
Treated/Transported
Refused Services
Assist Patient Only
Other

LEVEL OF CARE PROVIDED:
Advanced (ALS)
Basic (BLS)
Refused Care
Other

TRANSPORT FACILITIES:
LaGrange Hospital
Loyola Medical Center
Hinsdale Hospltal
MacNeal Hospital
Good Samaritan Hospital
Hines VA Hospital
Elmhurst Hospital
Not transported

RESPONSE ACTIVITY:
Total Calls ~ Month
Total Calls - YTD
Total Patients — Month
Total Patlents — YTD

Steve Tullis
Submitted by:
Steve Tullis, Fire Captain
EMS Coordinator

LAGRANGE PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
- EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
RESPONSE ACTIVITIES - MARCH 2024

013
025
048
006
014
025
011
000

087
027
025
003

054
033
052
003

067
012
003

002
001
002
055

142
464
142
461

LOCATION OF CALL:

Commerclal

Educational
Barnsdale School
Forest Road School
Nazareth Academy
Park Junior High School
St. Louise School/Church
Brook Park

Industrial

Bethlehem Woods Complex
Resldential Towers
Assisted Living Center

Institutional
OLB Center
The Grove Health Care
Plymouth Place
Scheck Senior Center

Residential
Single Family
Multi Family

Miscellaneous
Police/Fire Station
Street/Road/Park
Mutual Aid Given

MUTUAL AID ACTIVITY:
Provided to:
LaGrange
Westchester
McCook

Received from:
LaGrange
Brookfield

Approved by: =
Dean Maggos, Fire Chief

000

000
000
000
001
000
000
000

023
002

003
010
023
000

042
018

000
009
011

008
002
001

007
001



LA GRANGE PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT

447 N. Catherine Avenue
La Grange Park, Illinois 60526

(708) 354-0225 Administration
(708) 352-2141 Non-Emergency
(708) 354-0241 F4X

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
ACTIVITY REPORT - MARCH 2024

Ambulance Responges;

This month, EMT and Paramedic personnel responded to a total of 142 requests for emergency
medical services treating a total of 142 patients. There were 103 calls located west of the IHB
Railroad and 28 calls east of the [HB Railroad. We gave mutual 11 times and received it 8 times.
Year to date there has been a total of 464 requests for emergency medical services caring for a fotal
of 461 patients.

This compares to last year (March 2023) when there were 171 requests for service treating 179
patients.

Tral nuing Ed n:
Paramedic/EMT-B Monthly Continuing Education was conducted on March 11, 12, and 13 on the
topic of toxicology emaergencies.

I itles:
Both Zoll Cardiac monitors passed their annual inspections and received preventative maintenance
service checks.

Steve Tullss

prmltted by: Approved by: .
eve Tullis, Fire Captain Dean J. Maggos, Fire Chief
S Coordinator




DIVISION OF FIRE PREVENTION MONTHLY SUMMARY REPORT
MARCH 2024

Inspection Detail

Total Inspections - 32
Initial Inspections - 21
Re-Inspections - 11
Complaints/Situational Follow-up - 3

Public Education/Relations
3/09: Block Party — 600 Newberry (Clapsaddle, Scott)

Actlvities of Note

Office Organization
Jim Gruszka prepped fire prevention materials that were located in the Fire Station 2 FP office area, so
other Station 2 personnel could remove furniture and files to prep for new carpeting.

Knox Boxes
Knox boxes were installed at residences in the 600 block of Waiola and the 1400 block of Homestead.

Submitted by Captain Fagan, Coordinator Gruszka, Chief Maggos.



La Grange Park Fire Department

Division of Operations & Training
March 2024

Monthly Training Summary
Regular Training

| March 4 & 5 SOG & Pre-Plan Review
‘ March 11 & 12 Acquired Structure, Company Operations ‘
March 18 & 19 Acquired Structure, Company Operations

March 25 & 26 ‘ Equipment, Vehicle, & Station Maintenance

Training hour totals

| March 2024 2024 YTD
 Training Hows | 907.00 |  2372.50

Monthly Operations Summary

Fire Call Activities _
March 2024 2024 YID March2023 | 2023 YID
Total FireCalls | 36 37 | 44 15
Total Incidents 170 575 200 | 572
Fire Call Mutual Aid Summary .
March 2024 2024 YTD March 2024 | 2024 YTD
| Aid Received AidReceived | AidGiven = Aid Given
Brookfield 4 6 0 10
' La Grange | 6 | 24 6 27
Western Springs 0 " 0 0 - 0 |
Other 0 3 4 6 |
_NEutual Aid Totals B 10 | 33 10_ | 42
Submitted by: Approved by:

Norman Rick, Deputy Fire Chief Dean J. Maggos, Fire Chief



Call Breakdown By Month Report

La Grange Park Finre Department
D4/18/2024 15:08
FDID Number: C8533
dmaggos
Year: 2024
All All
Aroas: All
January | February March Apﬂ-l June July August | September| October | November | December
Situation Type # # #
111 Huidig fire 5 1 2
113 Caoking fire,
confined o cantalner 2] L 0
114 Chimney or flun fire,
confinad 1o chimnsy oF
fus 1 0 0
131 Passanger vehicla
fire [ 0
151 Outside rubbish,
trash or waste fire 0 1 2
182 Outslde squipment
™ 0 1 0
311 Medicat nslal, nsnisl
EME craw 0 3 1
321 EME eal, axoluding
vhicle accident with
Iy 157 147 134
322 Motar vehiala
nocldent whth irpuner [} 4 8
328 Motor |
vahicle/pedestrian
mocidant | Fei 0 2 0
324 Molor vehicie
mosident with no s 1 1 1]
400 Hazardous condifion,
ofher 1 '] /]
411 Gasolne or other
flammable Sl spik 1] 0 1
412 Ous lnak (netural pas
or LI 2 2 0
422 Chamical #;::| or leak 1 1 0
424 Carbon mongxide
Incident 0 1 0
440 Elucirical
wirngfaquipmant
prohlam_ other 1 3 i
444 Power line down 0 1 ']
445 Arcing, shoried
slecirical saumment 1 0 1]
481 Bullding or struciure
wonkened or colar ] ] 1
500 Service Cal, other 1 1 1
522 \Water or stourn laak 1 0 a
531 Smoke or odor
0 [ 1
571 Covar asalgnmant,
EGTy | TVeND 0 1 0
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800 Giood knient cal,
other

811 Dispatchad &
canceled en route

11

851 8mobks scare, odor of
smoke

853 Smoka from
barbecus. tar kettis

871 HuzMat relesse
Investigation waino
HaxMat

711 Kunicipa) mlam

712 Direct tie to FD,
malicious false alarm

731 Sprinkier actvaton
due i makfunction

733 Smoke detscior
activation dua to
l_!lllhlnﬁhﬂ

735 Alarm eysiem
nouncisd dus to
malfunction

730 CO detector
activation due 12
malfunation

741 Sprinkler aclvaton,
na fire - unirtantional

743 Smoke datector
activation, no fire -
unimentions!

745 Alsrm system
actvaten, no fire -
unintentional

748 Carbon moncdde
delector activation ne CO

215 Severs weather

standby {or natural
dluauing

3

Totals: 211
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