

La Grange Park Fire Department Monthly Report March 2024



Contents

- Overall Summary / Highlights**
- Fire Incident Summary Report**
- Call Activity Report**
- EMS Summary**
- Operations/Training Summary**
- Fire Prevention Summary**
- Call Breakdown by Month Report**
- Correspondence/Supplemental**

Village Board Meeting Fire Department Activity Memo

To: Julia Cedillo, Village Manager

From: Dean J. Maggos, Director of Fire and Emergency Management



Date: April 16, 2024

Re: Fire Department Activities – MARCH 2024

As requested for insertion into the Village Board meeting agenda packet, the following is a brief summary of Fire Department activity highlights for the month of March. As usual, a more comprehensive monthly report is kept within the department for your review.

EMS Incidents this month - 142. There have been 464 YTD (again) compared to 464 YTD in 2023.
Fire/Rescue Incidents this month - 36. There have been 137 YTD compared to 125 YTD in 2023.

For training this month, personnel reviewed responses to live electrical line and equipment emergencies, and reviewed pre-incident planning for the Village Market South. Firefighters also began to utilize a home located at 345 N. Spring for training, which is scheduled for demo.

Staffed worked through concerns related to our Outdoor Warning Siren at the Village Hall, which failed to activate automatically during routine testing. The issue appears resolved and the siren activates properly.

An annual maintenance inspection was completed on our hydraulic rescue & extrication tools.

Chief Maggos completed and submitted another application for a FEMA Assistance to Firefighters Grant application for two new monitor/defibrillators, and a stretcher power loading system.

One of our personnel attended court for the driver who crashed into our ambulance last year.

Meetings took place to discuss the pending retirement of Building/Fire Specialist Allison Chorely.

Required flow testing was conducted on all of our SCBA's and masks.

Incidents of Interest

On Thursday March 21 at 11:26 am, Chief 1201 responded to the MABAS Hazardous Materials Box Alarm for a rolled over tanker on La Grange Rd., just south of I-55. It was carrying a 97% ethanol product, highly flammable, and leaking. Efforts had to be coordinated to stop the leaks, and offload enough product to upright it. A Chicago Foam Taskforce from O'Hare Airport responded to stand-by and help protect personnel working on the incident, which lasted well into the evening.

On Friday March 22 at 2:00 pm, a fire occurred in side a dryer in a home in the 300 blk. of Kemman. A Brookfield engine responded as our fire companies were on a previous incident; (smoke in an apartment building). The resident extinguished the dryer fire prior to FD arrival, using a fire extinguisher and water.

On Monday March 25 at 1:07 pm, FD responded to a basement fire in the 1400 block of Scotdale. Upon arrival a resident had extinguished most of the fire, but firefighters had to conduct overhaul to completely extinguish hidden fire. It appears a large accumulation of lint had collected behind a wall near a clothes dryer, and was probably accidently ignited by a resident doing renovation work without a permit.



Fire Incident Summary Report



Print Date/Time: 04/16/2024 15:12

From Date: 03/01/2024

La Grange Park Fire Department

LogIn ID: dmaggos

To Date: 03/31/2024

FDID Number: CS533

Station:

Location: All

Incident Type(s): All

General Information

Total Number of Calls	Fire: 4	EMS: 141	Unknown: 0	All: 170
Average Calls per Day	Fire: 0.13	EMS: 4.7	All: 5.67	
Total Number of Arson Calls	All: 0			
Estimated Dollar Loss	Fire: \$11,000.00	Other: \$0.00	All: \$11,000.00	Arson: \$0.00
Estimated Value	Fire: \$900,000.00	Other: \$0.00	All: \$900,000.00	Arson: \$0.00
Percentage Saved	Fire: 9,900.00%	Other: 0.00%	All: 9,900.00%	Arson: 0.00%
Total Injuries	Fire Service: 0	Civilian Fire: 3	EMS: 0	Arson: 0
Total Fatalities	Fire Service: 0	Civilian Fire: 0	Arson: 0	
Total Apparatus Responses	All: 470			
Average Responses per Day	All: 5.67			
Average Apparatus per Call	Fire: 5	EMS: 2.42	All: 2.76	
Average Turnout Time	All: 00:01:01			
Average Response Time	All: 00:03:55			
Average Contain Time	All: 00:00:00			
Average Total Time	All: 00:34:34			
Average Personnel per Call	Fire: 12.5	EMS: 4.38	All: 5.53	
Total Aid Given Calls	All: 20			
Total Aid Received Calls	All: 22			



Call Activity Report



Print Date/Time: 04/16/2024 15:06
Login ID: dmaggos
Station: *All

From Incident Date: 03/01/2024
Thru Incident Date: 03/31/2024

La Grange Park Fire Department
FDID Number: CSS33

Hour	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Total								
	#	#	#	#	#	#	#	#								
	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%								
12AM - 1AM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0								
1AM - 2AM	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2								
2AM - 3AM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0								
3AM - 4AM	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2								
4AM - 5AM	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1								
5AM - 6AM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0								
6AM - 7AM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0								
7AM - 8AM	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1								
8AM - 9AM	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2								
9AM - 10AM	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1								
10AM - 11AM	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2								
11AM - 12PM	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1								
12PM - 1PM	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2								
1PM - 2PM	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	5								
2PM - 3PM	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3								
3PM - 4PM	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1								
4PM - 5PM	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1								
5PM - 6PM	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1								
6PM - 7PM	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1								
7PM - 8PM	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	4								
8PM - 9PM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0								
9PM - 10PM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0								
10PM - 11PM	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2								
11PM - 12AM	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1								
Total	33	19.4	20	11.8	21	12.4	27	15.9	20	11.8	33	19.4	16	9.4	170	100

**LAGRANGE PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
RESPONSE ACTIVITIES – MARCH 2024**

NATURE OF CALL:

Cardiac	013
Injured Person	025
Medical Emergency	048
Road Accident	006
Respiratory	014
Assist Patient	025
Mutual Aid Given	011
EMS Stand-by	000

OUTCOME OF SERVICES:

Treated/Transported	087
Refused Services	027
Assist Patient Only	025
Other	003

LEVEL OF CARE PROVIDED:

Advanced (ALS)	054
Basic (BLS)	033
Refused Care	052
Other	003

TRANSPORT FACILITIES:

LaGrange Hospital	067
Loyola Medical Center	012
Hinsdale Hospital	003
MacNeal Hospital	000
Good Samaritan Hospital	002
Hines VA Hospital	001
Elmhurst Hospital	002
Not transported	055

RESPONSE ACTIVITY:

Total Calls – Month	142
Total Calls – YTD	464
Total Patients – Month	142
Total Patients – YTD	461

LOCATION OF CALL:

Commercial	000
Educational	
Barnsdale School	000
Forest Road School	000
Nazareth Academy	000
Park Junior High School	001
St. Louise School/Church	000
Brook Park	000
Industrial	000
Bethlehem Woods Complex	
Residential Towers	023
Assisted Living Center	002
Institutional	
OLB Center	003
The Grove Health Care	010
Plymouth Place	023
Scheck Senior Center	000
Residential	
Single Family	042
Multi Family	018
Miscellaneous	
Police/Fire Station	000
Street/Road/Park	009
Mutual Aid Given	011

MUTUAL AID ACTIVITY:

Provided to:	
LaGrange	008
Westchester	002
McCook	001

Received from:

LaGrange	007
Brookfield	001

Steve Tullis

Submitted by:
Steve Tullis, Fire Captain
EMS Coordinator


Approved by:
Dean Maggos, Fire Chief



LA GRANGE PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT

447 N. Catherine Avenue
La Grange Park, Illinois 60526

(708) 354-0225 *Administration*
(708) 352-2141 *Non-Emergency*
(708) 354-0241 *FAX*

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2024

Ambulance Responses:

This month, EMT and Paramedic personnel responded to a total of 142 requests for emergency medical services treating a total of 142 patients. There were 103 calls located west of the IHB Railroad and 28 calls east of the IHB Railroad. We gave mutual 11 times and received it 8 times. Year to date there has been a total of 464 requests for emergency medical services caring for a total of 461 patients.

This compares to last year (March 2023) when there were 171 requests for service treating 179 patients.

Training and Continuing Education:

Paramedic/EMT-B Monthly Continuing Education was conducted on March 11, 12, and 13 on the topic of toxicology emergencies.

Special Activities:

Both Zoll Cardiac monitors passed their annual inspections and received preventative maintenance service checks.

Steve Tullis

Submitted by:
Steve Tullis, Fire Captain
EMS Coordinator

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Dean J. Maggos", written over a horizontal line.

Approved by:
Dean J. Maggos, Fire Chief



DIVISION OF FIRE PREVENTION MONTHLY SUMMARY REPORT MARCH 2024

Inspection Detail

Total Inspections - 32

Initial Inspections - 21

Re-Inspections - 11

Complaints/Situational Follow-up - 3

Public Education/Relations

3/09: Block Party – 600 Newberry (Clapsaddle, Scott)

Activities of Note

Office Organization

Jim Gruszka prepped fire prevention materials that were located in the Fire Station 2 FP office area, so other Station 2 personnel could remove furniture and files to prep for new carpeting.

Knox Boxes

Knox boxes were installed at residences in the 600 block of Waiola and the 1400 block of Homestead.

Submitted by Captain Fagan, Coordinator Gruszka, Chief Maggos.



**La Grange Park Fire Department
Division of Operations & Training
March 2024**



Monthly Training Summary

Regular Training

March 4 & 5	SOG & Pre-Plan Review
March 11 & 12	Acquired Structure, Company Operations
March 18 & 19	Acquired Structure, Company Operations
March 25 & 26	Equipment, Vehicle, & Station Maintenance

Training hour totals

	March 2024	2024 YTD
Training Hours	907.00	2372.50

Monthly Operations Summary

Fire Call Activities

	March 2024	2024 YTD	March 2023	2023 YTD
Total Fire Calls	36	137	44	125
Total Incidents	170	575	209	572

Fire Call Mutual Aid Summary

	March 2024 Aid Received	2024 YTD Aid Received	March 2024 Aid Given	2024 YTD Aid Given
Brookfield	4	6	0	10
La Grange	6	24	6	27
Western Springs	0	0	0	0
Other	0	3	4	6
Mutual Aid Totals	10	33	10	42

Norman Rick

Submitted by:
Norman Rick, Deputy Fire Chief

Approved by:
Dean J. Maggos, Fire Chief



Call Breakdown By Month Report



La Grange Park Fire Department

Print Date/Time: 04/18/2024 15:08

FDID Number: CS533

Login ID: dmaggos

Year: 2024

Layer: All

Station: All

Area: All

Situation Type	January #	February #	March #	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
111 Building fire	5	1	2									
113 Cooking fire, confined to container	0	1	0									
114 Chimney or flue fire, confined to chimney or flue	1	0	0									
131 Passenger vehicle fire	0	0	0									
181 Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire	0	1	2									
182 Outside equipment fire	0	1	0									
311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	0	3	1									
321 EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury	157	147	134									
322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries	6	4	6									
323 Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)	0	2	0									
324 Motor vehicle accident with no injuries	1	1	0									
400 Hazardous condition, other	1	0	0									
411 Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill	0	0	1									
412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	2	2	0									
422 Chemical spill or leak	1	1	0									
424 Carbon monoxide incident	0	1	0									
440 Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other	1	3	1									
444 Power line down	0	1	0									
445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment	1	0	0									
481 Building or structure weakened or collapsed	0	0	1									
500 Service Call, other	1	1	1									
622 Water or steam leak	1	0	0									
531 Smoke or odor removal	0	0	1									
571 Cover assignment, standby, movement	0	1	0									

600 Good intent call, other	1	0	0										
611 Dispatched & canceled en route	13	11	7										
651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke	0	0	2										
653 Smoke from barbecue, tar kettle	0	0	1										
671 HazMat release investigation w/o HazMat	2	3	2										
711 Municipal alarm system, malicious false alarm	0	0	0										
712 Direct tie to FD, malicious false alarm	0	1	0										
731 Sprinkler activation due to malfunction	0	0	1										
733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction	1	1	0										
735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction	1	0	1										
736 CO detector activation due to malfunction	2	0	2										
741 Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional	1	0	0										
743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional	6	5	3										
745 Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional	2	1	1										
746 Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO	1	1	0										
815 Severe weather standby (or natural disaster)	3	0	0										
Totals:	211	194	170										